

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 1/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3278/2007(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2006 in WA No. 371/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

ONGC LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC FIELD PARTY C. WORKERS ASS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Paramjit Benipal, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice of this application to the respondent- non applicants.

Meanwhile further proceedings before the Labour Court shall remain
stayed.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master