

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3278/2007

ONGC LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC FIELD PARTY C. WORKERS ASS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No. 1. Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit in IA
Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2.
List on 19.08.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

AK