

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3278/2007

ONGC LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC FIELD PARTY C. WORKERS ASS.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit in I.A. No.1.

Show the name of the learned counsel for respondent No.1 in
the Cause List.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 in SLP.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in I.A. No.1.

List again on 25.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3278/2007

ONGC LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC FIELD PARTY C. WORKERS ASS.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit in I.A. No.1.

Show the name of the learned counsel for respondent No.1 in
the Cause List.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 in SLP.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 in I.A. No.1.

List again on 25.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd